Illinois law.

Section 1501.207  Local District Board Member Vacancy

a)	Within five working days after a vacancy occurs on an elected board of trustees, the chair of the board of trustees shall notify the ICCB in writing of the name of the trustee and the date of vacancy.  

b)	The remaining members shall fill the vacancy in accordance with Section 3-7 of the Act.  [110 ILCS 805]. Upon filling the vacancy, the chair of the board of trustees shall notify the ICCB in writing of the name of the newly appointed trustee and the effective date of the appointment.

c)	If the remaining members fail so to act within 60 days after the vacancy occurs, the chair of the ICCB shall fill the vacancy in accordance with Section 3-7 of the Act.  [110 ILCS 805].

(Source:  Added at 48 Ill. Reg. 10170, effective June 25, 2024)
